Dilution Events. The Company shall grant further option(s) to Ping An Trust Co. subject to the
compliance with the GEM Listing Rules. Separate mandates would be sought in relation to the
future grant of further option(s) and issue of new Shares thereunder. If Ping An Trust Co.
becomes a connected person of the Company upon the future grant and exercise of the Call
Option, the Company shall comply with Chapter 20 of the GEM Listing Rules upon the grant
of further option(s) to Ping An Trust Co. As at the Latest Practicable Date, other than the Call
Option and options granted under the share option scheme of the Company, the Company has
no outstanding warrants, options and convertible bonds which are convertible into new Shares.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 11 –

CHANGES ON SHAREHOLDINGS STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company as at the Latest Practicable Date and

immediately upon the full exercise of the Call Option is set out as follows:

Existing shareholding
structure

Shareholding structure
immediately upon
full exercise of the

Call Option

Number of
Shares held

% of
total

issued
Shares

Number of
Shares held

% of
total

issued
Shares

Broad Idea International

Limited (note 1) 7,895,742,353 46.42% 7,895,742,353 38.70%
Ping An Group (note 2) – – 3,393,583,143 16.63%
Public 9,114,173,371 53.58% 9,114,173,371 44.67%

Total 17,009,915,724 100.00% 20,403,498,867 100.00%

Notes:

(1) 50.1% of the issued share capital of Broad Idea International Limited is owned by Dr. Cho Kwai Chee,
an executive Director, whilst 49.9% of the issued share capital of Broad Idea International Limited is
owned by Dr. Francis Choi Chee Ming J.P., a non-executive Director.

(2) Pursuant to the Call Option Agreement, Ping An Trust Co. shall not be interested in 20% or more of the
issued Shares from time to time.

INFORMATION ON PING AN TRUST CO. AND ZHONG DA HOLDINGS

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief having made all

reasonable enquiries, Ping An Trust Co. is a subsidiary of Ping An Insurance (Group) Company